Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/24/2023 1414 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 1414 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD THREATENING TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
4/24/2023 4305 WEBER DRIVE TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 4728 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/24/2023 RMP23-001040 2600 MARTIN LN BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 RMP23-001041 3325 KIRCHOFF RD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023 APPROX LOC:120 NEW WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CASTLE CT
4/24/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
4/24/2023 RMP23-001042 PLAZA DR / KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT
4/24/2023 2104 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 2121 EUCLID AVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023 3402 CAMPBELL ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023 3714 DOVE ST INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING
4/24/2023 N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023 LAT: <42.053711> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.015851>

4/25/2023 10:37:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023

4/24/2023
4/24/2023

RMP23-001043

RMP23-001044

RMP23-001045

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 MARTIN LN
5416 MAYFLOWER CT

APPROX LOC:5111
EMERSON AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
4665 CALVERT DR

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2401 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4206 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2177 VERMONT ST
APPROX LOC: 1988 HICKS
RD

1941 ROHLWING RD
LAT: <42.049580> LONG:
<-87.995188>

1801 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD

4640 FAIRFAX AVE

3601 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

INFO

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE NUISANCE
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP
ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/25/2023 10:37:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023
4/24/2023

RMP23-001046

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RD /190

1460 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2301 SCHOOL DR

4716 ARBOR DR

5005 NEWPORT DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/25/2023 10:37:39 AM



