



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/24/2023		1414 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		1414 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
4/24/2023		4305 WEBER DRIVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/24/2023	RMP23-001040	2600 MARTIN LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023	RMP23-001041	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:120 NEW CASTLE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023	RMP23-001042	PLAZA DR / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
4/24/2023		2104 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		3402 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		3714 DOVE ST	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
4/24/2023		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		LAT: <42.053711> LONG: <-88.015851>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023	RMP23-001043	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	
4/24/2023		5416 MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:5111 EMERSON AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023	RMP23-001044	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/24/2023		4665 CALVERT DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/24/2023	RMP23-001045	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/24/2023		2401 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		2177 VERMONT ST	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 1988 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/24/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/24/2023		LAT: <42.049580> LONG: <-87.995188>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		4640 FAIRFAX AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/24/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		GOLF RD / I90	SPECIAL	
4/24/2023	RMP23-001046	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/24/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/24/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/24/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/24/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/24/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	